PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John S. FORMON	11/02/2010
Craig WEBER	11/02/2010
Robin WALLMAN	11/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCA TISSUE NORTH AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	Circa Center	
Internal Address:	2929 Arch Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12938599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson

Address Line 1: 209 Madison St., Suite 500
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1517-1175

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT 501339803 REEL: 025241 FRAME: 0785

OP \$40.00 12938599

source=ASSMT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025241 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

John S. FORMON Craig WEBER Robin WALLMAN

शक्षक्रयांका कांटा	neojo sa appucants)	, 11876 Hiverited Carrant Have and reading introvence in	
RETENTION	MECHANISM IN A	DISPENSER AND SYSTEM COMPRISING A RETENTION	
MECHANISM	AND AN END PLUG		
(a)		on for a United States patent was filed on, Application No. $\underline{12/938,599}$,	
(b)			
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	wa ¹	
WHEF	IEAS, <u>SCA Tiebuo N</u>	<u>orth America LLC.</u> whose address is <u>Circa Center 2929 Arch</u>	
Street, Philas	<u>ielphia, PA 19104,</u> h	ereinafter referred to as "assignea(s)", is desirous of acquiring	
the entire righ	t, title and Interest in a	nd to the same,	
NOW,	THEREFORE, in cor	sideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good	
and valuable	consideration, the re	celpt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli-	
cant(s), by the	sse presents, do(es) h	ereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and	
exclusive righ	t to the said invention	In the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and	
to any and all	patents which may b	e granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and be-	
hoof, and for	the use and behoof o	of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which	
said patents n	nay be granted, as full	y and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)	
had this assig	nment and sale not be	en made.	
Applic	ant(s) hereby authoria	re(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-	
marks to issue	e sald United States p	atents to said assignee(s).	
- Nov	2 2010		
Date TAAA.	koro (corona)	(signature) John/S. FORMON	
Date	**************************************	(signature) Craig WEBER	
		()	
Date	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(signature) Robin WALLMAN	
		(algorithms) (areasts 57)	

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

RECORDED: 11/03/2010

John S. FORMON Craig WEBER **Robin WALLMAN**

hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
RETENTION	MECHANISM IN A DISPENSER AND SYSTEM COMPRISING A RETENTION
MECHANISM	AND AN END PLUG
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on November 3, 2010 , Application No. 12/938,599 ,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
	REAS, SCA Tissue North America LLC, whose address is Circa Center 2929 Arch
Street, Phila	delphia, PA 19104, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring
the entire righ	t, title and interest in and to the same,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuable	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli-
cant(s), by the	ese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and
exclusive righ	t to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and
to any and all	patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and be-
-	the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
	nay be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
,	inment and sale not been made.
•	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-
	e said United States patents to said assignee(s).
manyo to 1990k	e salu Oniteu Otates paterno to salo assignesto).
Date	
	(signature) John S. FORMON
Date <u>/////e</u> m	n bes 2, 2010, Crais S. Wells (signature) Craig WEBER
	(signature) Craig WEBER
Date <u>///y/</u>	n bes 2, 2010, 2010
	(signature) Robin WALLMAN

PATENT REEL: 025241 FRAME: 0788